REPAIR PARTS LIST RLHE-300
L'STFEQE%HF"A'\ECEES DE Lawn and Turf Sprinkler Pump
Pompe d'arrosage pour gazons et pelouses

LISTA DE PIEZAS DE A
PRI ES Bomba regadoras para el césped

N
H
i

N
H\N(\m\ll\l!\llll\l\\\\\\\\\\

i

mm/lm
%/mm

REF. CODE QTY. DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION DESCRIPCION

1 433109 1 |Casing Boitier Carcasa

2* 433197 1 | Diffuser Diffuseur Difusor

3* 433196 1 |Impeller Roue de Turbine Impulsor

4 433141 1 | Adapter Adapteur Adaptador

5 414730 1 | Valve body Corps de soupape Cuerpo de valvula

6* 191261 1 | Valve gasket Joint d'étanchéité du soupape Empaque

7 014740 1 | Top weight Poids superieur Peso superior

8 013150 1 | Bottom weight Poids inferieur Peso inferior

9 275325105 1 |Bolt, hex, 1/4" UNC x 1", zinc pl. Boulon, hex, 1/4" UNC x 1", zn. pl. Perno, hex, 1/4" UNC x 1", zn. pl.
10* 190848 1 | Flinger Cavalier Anillo de goma
11* 240070 1 |Seal Joint Sello
12* 246237 1 | Diffuser ring Anneau diffuseur Anillo de difusor
16* 193924 1 | Gasket Joint d'étanchéité Empaque
17 275325145 8 | Bolt, hex, 3/8" UNC x 1" Boulon, hex, 3/8" UNC x 1" Perno, hex, 3/8" UNC x 1"
18 275325144 8 Bolt, hex, 1/4" UNC x 7/8" Boulon, hex, 3/8" UNC x 7/8" Perno, hex, 3/8" UNC x 7/8"
19 218747 1 Motor, 3 HP, 1 PH, 230 V Moteur, 3 HP, 1 PH, 230 V Motor, 3 HP, 1 PH, 230 V
21 282504101 1 | Nut, hex, 1/4" UNC, zinc pl. Ecrou, hex, 1/4" UNC, zn. pl. Tuerca, 1/4" UNC, zn. pl.
22* 266006 1 |Sleeve Manchon Manga
23* 240071 1 | Spring holder Ressort détenteur Resorte de soporte
28 275295204 1 Bolt, hex, 3/8" UNC x 7/8" Boulon, hex, 3/8" UNC x 7/8" Perno, hex, 3/8" UNC x 7/8"
29 279655105 2 | Pipe plug, 3/4" NPT Bouchon de tuyau, 3/4" NPT Tapon de tuberia, 1/4" NPT
30 290055106 1 |Key Clé Llave
31 416721 1 | Washer Rondelle Arandela
32 282500101 1 | Washer, 1/4" Rondelle Arandela

* Suggested parts to stock.
* Piéces de rechange a conserver en stock.
* Piezas que se sugiere almacenar.

IMPORTANT: When ordering parts specify the model, code number, and part description.
IMPORTANT: Les commandes de pieces doivent spécifier le modéle, numéro de cdde et la description de la piéce.
IMPORTANTE: Cuando haga el pediido de las piezas, especifique el modelo, nimero de cédigo y la descripcion de la pieza.

200009R2 0609

| —] —l I:I] [H:LE_']_HJ Toll Free Pump Hotline: Fax: (204) 255-5214 wts-orders@fele.com

1-800-667-1457 wts-warranty@fele.com




